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NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING AGENDA
BOARD MEETING AGENDA

LOCATION: Sterling, Colorado
December 5-6, 2024
Board Meeting: Sterling Public Library, 420 N 5*" St, Sterling

Zoom - Meeting ID: 822 1018 7961; Passcode: 296332
Dress Code: GOCO Casual
Hotel Details: Holiday Inn & Suites - 1555 E Chestnut St, Sterling

Thursday, December 5

Jackson Lake State Park

5:00 - Arrive to the Visitors Center at Jackson Lake
6:00pm State Park for happy hour 26363 County Rd. 3
6:00 - GOCO Board & Staff Dinner Jackson Lake State Park Visitors
7:00 pm Center
Jackson Lake State Park
Amphitheater
7:00 - Matt Schuler, CPW Park Manager

Dark Sky Viewing & Campfire
8:00 pm Amy Brandenburg, CPW

Greg Halac, Northern Colorado
Astronomical Society

GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO
1900 GRANT ST., SUITE 725 DENVER, CO 80203 303-226-4500


https://www.google.com/maps/place/Sterling+Public+Library/@40.6293361,-103.2096987,17z/data=!4m10!1m2!2m1!1sSterling+Library!3m6!1s0x8771f3101f3473f7:0x18e9386c3c9ad849!8m2!3d40.6293361!4d-103.207878!15sChBTdGVybGluZyBMaWJyYXJ5IgOIAQGSAQ5wdWJsaWNfbGlicmFyeeABAA!16s%2Fm%2F0j8wp62?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAxMy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82210187961?pwd=tEsqKOQsEwTtbbyg0d9WJDtnF2a56d.1
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Holiday+Inn+Express+%26+Suites+Sterling,+an+IHG+Hotel/@40.6190039,-103.1828498,15z/data=!4m9!3m8!1s0x8771f315413bc7d7:0x5ed6992ddd6b9342!5m2!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d40.6190039!4d-103.1828498!16s%2Fg%2F11c5srfd48?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAxMy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/26363+Co+Rd+3,+Orchard,+CO+80649/@40.3827079,-104.0948823,834m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x876dd82f1afa7333:0xcf0b0942e5c11ce7!8m2!3d40.3827079!4d-104.0923074!16s%2Fg%2F11f2wmk9mk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTEwNS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__darksky.org_places_jackson-2Dlake-2Dstate-2Dpark-2Ddark-2Dsky-2Dpark_&d=DwMGaQ&c=sdnEM9SRGFuMt5z5w3AhsPNahmNicq64TgF1JwNR0cs&r=y_FnszGsKi8L1sBMqkOWihRn-You26dbkYZhWfBy77g&m=E-1qXSE1iySRilUEgYIhKJZxdMpbyd71uIDHV3m_Mr7b2LbvaK0gBs5jUPFSHv7t&s=1O5wCXHu2hzE2M3LgDSVm_EVGArIy4mTHvDXLNx80Uo&e=

Holiday Inn Express & Suites
1555 E Chestnut St, Sterling

Check into Hotel after dinner

Friday, December 6

Presenters(s)/

Time (1/A)

Speakers

Community Breakfast at Sterling Overland Trail Museum

8:00 -
9:00 am
Adress: 110 Overland Trail, Sterling

9:15 Welcome & Introductions I Pam Denahy

9:25 Regional Update I Sammie Trotter

9:40 Executive Director Update I Jackie Miller 9-11
Sammie Trotter,
GOCO Staff
Tom Dillow and
Caley Ford, Colorado
Youth Corps Association

9:55 Conservation Service Corps I

Tara Castaneda &
Amber Palmeri, Mile High
Youth Corps

Kierra Denehan, Larimer
County Conservation
Corps Member
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https://www.google.com/maps/place/Holiday+Inn+Express+%26+Suites+Sterling,+an+IHG+Hotel/@40.6190039,-103.1828498,15z/data=!4m9!3m8!1s0x8771f315413bc7d7:0x5ed6992ddd6b9342!5m2!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d40.6190039!4d-103.1828498!16s%2Fg%2F11c5srfd48?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAxMy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Overland+Trail+Museum/@40.6179789,-103.1813157,831m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m6!3m5!1s0x876e02e5cf292b9d:0x1a4fe7f975befc7f!8m2!3d40.6178486!4d-103.1802106!16s%2Fg%2F1tqclq8l?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTEwNS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

10:25

10:55

11:05

11:50

12:10

12:40

12:55

1:00

1:10

1:30

1:40 pm

SREAT OUTDOORS COLO

Keep It Colorado Update

Break

Strategic Plan Update

Finance Update

Lunch

Base & Partner Program
Recommendations

Consent Agenda

e Base Programs Grant

Recommendations

e Transaction Cost Assistance

Program

e Conservation Service Corps

e Grant Extensions &

Substitutions

Partner Recognition

Public Comment

Officer Elections

Adjourn

RADO

1900 GRANT ST., SUITE 725 DENVER, CO 80203

Alex Castino,
Amy Beatie, Keep It
Colorado

Josh Tenneson

Christy Reeves

Tilah Larson,
Alex Castino,
Sammie Trotter

Pam Denahy &
Charley Garcia

Pam Denahy

Pam Denahy

Pam Denahy

12-45

46-53

54-55

56-68

69
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